## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Firestone Diversified Products, LLC	12/12/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Firestone Building Products Company, LLC
Street Address:	250 West 96th Street
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46260

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12525159
Application Number:	12526897
Application Number:	12349927
Application Number:	12416271
Application Number:	12416263
Application Number:	12416256
Application Number:	12433202
Application Number:	12496805
Application Number:	12604652
Application Number:	12389145
Patent Number:	8033066
Application Number:	11922545
Application Number:	11990831
Application Number:	12524078
Application Number:	12696405
	DATENT

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 027501 FRAME: 0318** 

Application Number: 13389145

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (330)376-9646 Phone: 330-376-1242

Email: IPLAWPAT@bfusa.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bridgestone Americas, Inc.

Address Line 1: 1200 Firestone Parkway

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44317

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | FSDP TO FSBP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Arthur M. Reginelli

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment (Executed) FSDP to FSBP#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment (Executed) FSDP to FSBP#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment (Executed) FSDP to FSBP#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by

FIRESTONE DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTS, LLC 250 West 96th Street Indianapolis, Indiana 46260

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), to

FIRESTONE BUILDING PRODUCTS COMPANY, LLC 250 West 96th Street Indianapolis, Indiana 46260

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A (hereinafter collectively referred to in their entirety as the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to obtain the interest of the Assignor, both legal and equitable, in and to the said Inventions.

NOW, THERFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in and to all Letter Patents that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisionals, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto that have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights in the Inventions, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties; to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ΔS	211	$\sim$	16.3	IJ٠

FIRESTONE DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTS, LLC

**ASSIGNEE:** 

FIRESTONE BUILDING PRODUCTS COMPANY, LLC

Title: Ass is hart searfur

Date: Pt /Cr 2010

Γitle: //

Date: 1De

12,200

# Schedule A

		Schedule		Jesus /rile
<b>Docket Number</b>	Title	Status	Application/Patent	Issue/File
			No.	Date
P06117US2A	HIGH DENSITY POLYURETHANE AND POLYISOCYANURATE CONSTRUCTION BOARDS AND COMPOSITE	Pending	12/525,159	10/26/20 09
	BOARDS			
P06059US2A	PACKAGED PRIMER AND SCRUB PAD	Pending	12/526,897	8/12/200 9
P07052US2A	GEOMEMBRANE PROTECTIVE COVER	Pending	12/349,927	1/7/2009
P07073US2A	Wall Panel System with Snap-On Clip	Pending	12/416,271	4/1/2009
P08011US2A	WALL PANEL SYSTEM WITH HOOK-ON CLIP	Pending	12/416,263	4/1/2009
P08009US2A	WALL PANEL SYSTEM WITH SNAP CLIP	Pending	12/416,256	4/1/2009
P08020US2A	WALL PANEL SYSTEM	Pending	12/433,202	4/30/200
P08040US2A	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING MESH-REINFORCED THERMOPLASTIC MEMBRANES	Pending	12/496,805	7/2/2009
P0409US2A	Roofing Membranes and Roof Flashings Produced with Plasma Treated Portions	Pending	12/604,652 (Non- Pub Request)	10/23/20 09

P08003US1A	Non-Black EPDM Membranes with Improved Performance and Processing Properties	Pending	12/389,145 (Non- Pub Request)	2/19/200 9
P08008US2A	WALL PANEL SYSTEM WITH INSERT	Issued	8,033,066	10/11/20 11
P06098US3A	Method of Manufacturing Thermoplastic Membrane Articles and Methods of Use	Pending	11/922,545	2/5/2009
BFS0003/US	Fire resistant covering system	Pending	11/990,831	3/23/200 9
P6039US2A	PRE-PRIMED ROOFING MEMBRANE	Pending	12/524,078	8/17/201 0
P08051US2A	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATED STACKING OF SHEET MATERIAL BUNDLES	Pending	12/696,405	1/29/201 0
P08003US3B	Non-Black EPDM Membranes with Improved Performance and Processing Properties	Pending	13/389,145	11/2/201

**RECORDED: 01/09/2012**